the purposes described above, we may invest such proceeds in short-term liquid investments.

As of September 30, 2016, approximately $467 million aggregate principal amount of the 2020 Notes was
outstanding. The interest rate on the aggregate principal amount of the 2020 Notes is 4.90%.

As of September 30, 2016, approximately $396 million aggregate principal amount of the 2021 Notes was
outstanding. The interest rate on the aggregate principal amount of the 2021 Notes is 4.625%.

As of September 30, 2016, approximately $399 million aggregate principal amount of the 2022 Notes was
outstanding. The interest rate on the aggregate principal amount of the 2022 Notes is 3.95%.

Certain of the underwriters or their affiliates may own a portion of one or more series of the Target Notes that are
subject to the Tender Offers and accordingly may receive a portion of the net proceeds from this offering.

S-32

Edgar Filing: Noble Holding International Ltd - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 69

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth Noble-Cayman�s consolidated (1) cash and cash equivalents and (2) capitalization as of
September 30, 2016 on an actual basis and on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the offering of the notes.

September 30, 2016
Actual As Adjusted(1)

(In thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents(2) $ 425,749 $ 1,393,349

Total debt:
2.50% Senior Notes due 2017 $ 299,983 $ 299,983
5.25% Senior Notes due 2018(3) 249,725 249,725
7.50% Senior Notes due 2019 201,695 201,695
4.90% Senior Notes due 2020 467,195 467,195
4.625% Senior Notes due 2021 396,337 396,337
3.95% Senior Notes due 2022 399,424 399,424
6.95% Senior Notes due 2025(3) 448,886 448,886
6.20% Senior Notes due 2040 399,898 399,898
6.05% Senior Notes due 2041 397,748 397,748
5.25% Senior Notes due 2042 498,361 498,361
7.95% Senior Notes due 2045(3) 394,601 394,601
7.750% Senior Notes due 2024 offered hereby �  980,100
Revolving credit facility and commercial paper program(2) �  �

Total debt 4,153,853 5,133,953

Less: Unamortized debt issuance costs (23,867) (36,367)

Total debt, net of debt issuance costs 4,129,986 5,097,586

Shareholder equity 7,039,714 7,039,714

Total capitalization $ 11,169,700 $ 12,137,300

(1) Although the intended use of net proceeds from this offering, together with cash on hand, is to pay the purchase
price and accrued interest (together with fees and expenses) in the Tender Offers, the As Adjusted column does
not give effect to the Tender Offers and presents the net proceeds from this offering as an upward adjustment to
cash and cash equivalents pending their intended use. There can be no assurance that we will consummate the
Tender Offers, which are subject to market conditions and other factors. As of September 30, 2016, the aggregate
principal amount outstanding of the Target Notes was approximately $1.3 billion.